
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1960 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19TH DECEMBER, 2022 
 

ITI AND DIPLOMA HOLDING UNEMPLOYED YOUTHS 

 

1960. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA: 

 SHRIMATI GEETA KORA: 
 

 

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has made any plan for the unemployed youths 

holding ITI and diploma under Make in India programme in the Jammu 

and Kashmir;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c)  whether the Government has any plan to provide low cost training to the 

unemployed youth; and  

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 
 

 

(a) & (b): 'Make in India' is an initiative to facilitate investment, foster 

innovation, build best in class infrastructure, and make India a hub for 

manufacturing, design, and innovation.  The ‘Make in India’ initiative is not a 

state/district/city/area specific initiative, rather it is being implemented all 

over the country. 

 

(c) & (d): Under Craftsmen Training Scheme (CTS), 14,953 Industrial Training 

Institutes (ITIs) are functioning in the country with total seating capacity of 

25,82,271 out of which 50  ITIs are functioning in Jammu & Kashmir with a 

seating capacity of 10,900. 

 

***** 


